Proceeds from employee participation plans  1,992  1,863

Dividends paid 8.2  (20,315)  (23,462)

Change in current bank liabilities  2,090  (2,397)

Repayment of bank loans  (1,495)  –

Repayment of mortgage and settlement of interest derivative (held for sale) 3.2  –  (1,537)

Interest paid  (139)  (230)

Cash outflows from financing activities  (17,867)  (25,763)

Effect of exchange rate fluctuations on cash held  (363)  (159)

Increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  1,128  (8,348)

Cash and cash equivalents, net of bank overdrafts at January 1 10  246,744  309,412

Cash and cash equivalents, net of bank overdrafts at June 30 10  247,872  301,064

Tecan   Interim Report 2018 9

Interim condensed consolidated financial statements as of June 30, 2018

INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

January to June, CHF 1,000

Notes Share
capital

Capital
reserve

Retained
earnings

Translation
differences

Total share-
holders' equity

Balance at January 1, 2017,

	 as previously reported  1,154  33,061  485,230  (32,360)  487,085

Adjustment from adoption of IFRS 15,

	 net of income taxes 2.2.1  –  –  397  –  397

Adjustment from adoption of IFRS 9,

	 net of income taxes 2.2.2 – –  p.m. –  –

Restated balance at January 1, 2017  1,154  33,061  485,627  (32,360)  487,482

Profit for the period   –  –  26,038  –  26,038

Other comprehensive income,

	 net of income taxes   –  – 1,940 (1,939) 1

Total comprehensive income for the period   – – 27,978 (1,939) 26,039

Dividends paid   –  –  (20,315)  –  (20,315)

New shares issued based on

	 employee participation plans  11  1,981  –  –  1,992

Share-based payments  –  –  8,992  –  8,992

Total contributions by and distributions

	 to owners 8  11  1,981  (11,323)  –  (9,331)

Restated balance at June 30, 2017  1,165  35,042  502,282  (34,299)  504,190

Restated balance at January 1, 2018  1,166  36,418  541,576  (29,039)  550,121

Profit for the period  –  –  29,176  –  29,176

Other comprehensive income,

	 net of income taxes  –  –  5,524  210  5,734

Total comprehensive income for the period  –  –  34,700  210  34,910

Dividends paid  –  –  (23,462)  –  (23,462)

New shares issued based on

	 employee participation plans  10  1,854  –  –  1,864

Share-based payments  –  –  8,525  –  8,525

Total contributions by and distributions

	 to owners 8  10  1,854  (14,937)  –  (13,073)

Balance at June 30, 2018   1,176  38,272  561,339  (28,829)  571,958

Tecan   Interim Report 201810

Interim condensed consolidated financial statements as of June 30, 2018

1	 REPORTING ENTITY

The Tecan Group is a global provider of laboratory instruments and
solutions in biopharmaceuticals, forensics and clinical diagnostics.
The Group specializes in the development, production and distri-
bution of automation solutions for laboratories in the life sciences
sector. Its clients include pharmaceutical and biotechnology com-
panies, university research departments, forensic and diagnostic
laboratories. As an original equipment manufacturer, the Group also